
Outdoor Armchair
WHOF2773

min. assembly

people

45



Hey, there

Un pack all parts from the packaging inside the carton  
to ensure there are no missing or damaged parts. Lay 
out all the parts on a clean,flat, and soft surface to 
prevent scratches. Refer to the steps provided 
asassembling guide.

Hex key  (included)

45
2

min. assembly

people

2



right front leg left front legbackrest assembly

2 X 1 3 X 1 4 X 1

seat

1 X 1

seat cushion back cushionleft back leg

6 X 1 7 X 1 8 X 1

right back leg

5 X 1

Please save this manual for future reference.3

What’s in the box
Parts



M6 X 35mm

A X 6

M6 X 20mm

B X 4

ø6.5 X 20 X 2mm

C X 2

M6 X 60mm

D X 2

E X 2

PAD L

F X 2

M4 X 20mm

G X 8

M4 X 100mm

H X 1

Please save this manual for future reference.4

What’s in the box
Hardware & Accessory



3

6

8

7

5

4

1

2

Please save this manual for future reference.5

Assembly



ø6.5 X 2mm

C x 2

Step 1

Step 2

6 Please save this manual for future reference.

M6 X 35mm

A x 4

M6 X 35mm

A x 2

"Please DO NOT fully tighten all screw and bolts until the entire item is completely assembled"

"Please DO NOT fully tighten all screw and bolts until the entire item is completely assembled"

5
6

x2

AC

1

34

x2

A

A

M4 X 100 mm

H x 1

M4 X 100 mm

H x 1



"Please DO NOT fully tighten all screw and bolts until the entire item is completely assembled"

Step 3

Step 4

7 Please save this manual for future reference.

"Please DO NOT fully tighten all screw and bolts until the entire item is completely assembled"

2

2

x2

x6 M6 X 20mm

B x 4 + 2

B

B

B REUSE IN STEP 4

M4 X 100 mm

H x 1



Step 5

Step 6

8 Please save this manual for future reference.

"Please DO NOT fully tighten all screw and bolts until the entire item is completely assembled"

"Please DO NOT fully tighten all screw and bolts until the entire item is completely assembled"

x2

D

E

E

M6 X 60mm

D x 2

E x 2

M4 X 100 mm

H x 1



Step 7

Step 8

9 Please save this manual for future reference.

"Please DO NOT fully tighten all screw and bolts until the entire item is completely assembled"

x2

F

G

7

8

G
PAD L

F x 2

G x 8

M4 X 20mm



  

DO NOT stand or jump on the chair as this may damage the 
product and cause serious bodily injury.

VOILA!
Now enjoy.

Warning

10 Please save this manual for future reference.



Something not right

11

?

T hings  to do to 
expedite the proc es s



12


	3 page AI US_source.pdf
	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15

	3 page AI US_source.pdf
	3 page AI US_source.pdf
	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15





